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Mr. Gordon Reger
Regus Industries, LLC
2730 Transit Road
West Seneca, New York 14224

Dear Mr. Reger:

The Sunny Farms Landfill is located in Louden Township, Seneca County, Ohio. The solid
waste ID number is 74-0Q-02. Seven wells are in assessment monitoring. Sixteen wells are in
detection monitoring. Based on the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency's (Ohio EPA's)
evaluation, the facility is presently operating under the correct ground water monitoring phases,
the well system is adequate for the detection monitoring and the owner/operator should
continue to monitor under the current programs. Ohio EPA reviewed the letter dated October
25, 2007 (received dated October 25, 2007) in order to determine compliance with OAC Rule
3745-27-10.

The report is signed by a qualified ground water scientist, but the signature is not notarized.

COMMENTS

The owner/operator of the Sunny Farms Landfill has submitted a letter dated October 25, 2007,
containing responses to three Ohio EPA letters one dated March 13, 2007, and two dated
March 28, 2007; with the IDs 5-6704, 5-6729, and 5-6730. The comments follow the order of
the owner/operator's letter.

OHIO EPA LETTER ID 5-6729 DATED MARCH 13, 2007

No response necessary.

OHIO EPA LETTER ID 5-6704 DATED MARCH 28. 2007

Response to Ohio EPA Letter ID 5-6239

EVALUATION OF THE OWNER/OPERATOR'S RESPONSE TO PREVIOUSLY
CITED VIOLATIONS

The owner/operator is in violation of OAC Rule 3745-27-10(E)(6).
The violation of OAC Rule 3745-27-10(E)(6) will continue until the
owner/operator makes a first determination of rate, extent and
concentration.

4.	 No response necessary.
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EVALUATION OF PREVIOUSLY CITED MORE INFORMATION NEEDED TO
DETERMINE COMPLIANCE COMMENTS

	5.	 If the owner/operator carries out the procedures described in the
letter violations of OAC 3745-27-10(B)(3) & (113)(3)(e) might be avoided
for future sampling events.

Response to Ohio EPA Letter ID 5-6240

EVALUATION OF THE OWNER/OPERATOR'S RESPONSE TO PREVIOUSLY
CITED VIOLATIONS

	

3.	 No response necessary.

OHIO EPA LETTER ID 5-6730 DATED MARCH 28, 2007

EVALUATION OF PREVIOUSLY CITED MORE INFORMATION NEEDED TO DETERMINE
COMPLIANCE COMMENTS

The owner/operator has submitted information that has averted a violation of OAC
3745-27-10(113)(3) & (13)(3)(e) at this time.

If you have any questions please contact Jack Leow at the Ohio EPA, Northwest District Office,
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters, 347 N. Dunbridge Rd., Bowling Green, Ohio 43402.
Submit all reports/data to Tyler Madeker, Ohio EPA, Northwest District Office, Division of Solid
and Infectious Waste Management, 347 N. Dunbridge Rd., Bowling Green, Ohio 43402.

Sincerely,

Tyler Madeker S.I.T.
Environmental Specialist
Division of Solid and Infectious Waste Management
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